
Miami (OH) at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Miami OH vs North Dakota (02/13/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

Miami OH (17-9-2) vs. North Dakota (21-7-0)

Date: 02/13/2026 - Location: Grand Forks, North Dakota

Attendance: 11609 - Start time: 07:41 PM EST - End time: 10:39 PM EST - Total time: 02:58

PRD TIME TEAM SCORED BY ASSISTS VIS. ON ICE HOME ON ICE

1. 2nd 9:57 UND EV,FG Young, Tyler/3 Strathmann, Andrew/3

Menghini, Anthony/5

45,3,43,23,14,18 35,14,2,16,27,20

TEAM SUMMARY

# MIAMI OH G A PIM SH +/- BL

11 Stupka, Justin 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Delic, Kocha 0 0 2 3 0 0
14 Smith, Ryan 0 0 0 2 -1 0
17 Helgeson, Maximilion 0 0 0 0 0 1
18 Morozov, Ilia 0 0 0 0 -1 2
19 Grimes, Doug 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 McEwen, Shaun 0 0 0 1 0 0
20 Deputy, David 0 0 2 0 0 2
21 Walker, Bradley 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Morrison, Brayden 0 0 0 1 -1 1
26 Mesenburg, Blake 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Donato, Nick 0 0 0 0 -1 1
31 Langevin, Mathis 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Nassen, Casper 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Motew, Benji 0 0 0 0 0 0
43 Thompson, Ryder 0 0 0 0 -1 3
45 Drobac, Matteo 0 0 0 0 -1 0
6 Quinn, Michael 0 0 0 0 0 1
68 Hay, Ethan 0 0 0 1 0 2
73 Phelan, Michael 0 0 0 2 0 2
9 Aucoin, Kyle 0 0 2 1 0 0
91 Giampa, Matteo 0 0 0 1 0 0

TEAM dnp

Totals 0 0 6 12 16

# NORTH DAKOTA G A PIM SH +/- BL

1 Sandy, Zach 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Laurila, Sam 0 0 0 1 0 0
14 Young, Tyler 1 0 0 1 1 0
15 Kernan, Jack 0 0 2 1 0 0
16 Strathmann, Andrew 0 1 0 0 1 0
17 Reschny, Cole 0 0 0 4 0 0
18 Verhoeff, Keaton 0 0 0 2 0 2
19 Croal, Cody 0 0 2 4 0 1
2 Zmolek, Bennett 0 0 0 2 1 3
20 Littler, Cade 0 0 0 1 1 0
21 Strinden, Ben 0 0 0 6 0 0
25 Wiebe, Abram 0 0 0 1 0 2
26 James, Dylan 0 0 0 3 0 0
27 Menghini, Anthony 0 1 0 2 1 0
29 Rickwood, Ellis 0 0 0 4 0 1
31 Homer, Gibson 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Spunar, Jan 0 0 0 0 1 0
4 Livanavage, Jake 0 0 0 4 0 2
6 Emery, EJ 0 0 0 1 0 0
7 Swanson, Mac 0 0 0 1 0 0
8 Josephson, Ollie 0 0 0 2 0 1
9 Zellers, Will 0 0 0 2 0 0

TEAM dnp

Totals 1 2 4 42 12

Goals by Period

TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL

MIA 0 0 0 0

UND 0 1 0 1

Shots by Period

TEAM 1 2 3 TOTAL

MIA 3 5 4 12

UND 14 15 13 42

Power Play Goals-Att

PRD MIA UND

1st 0-1 0-1

2nd 0-1 0-1

3rd 0-0 0-1

Pens-Mins by Period

PRD MIA UND

1st 1-2 1-2

2nd 1-2 1-2

3rd 1-2 0-0

Three stars:

1. Young, Tyler

2. Spunar, Jan

3. Drobac, Matteo

Officials:
Referee:

Jake Jackson

Referee:

Nolan Bloyer

Linesman:

Kyle Stephens

Linesman:
Eric Steele

GOALTENDERS

# MIAMI OH DEC MIN GA 1,2,3 SAVES

45 Drobac, Matteo L 58:50 1 14,14,13 41
# NORTH DAKOTA DEC MIN GA 1,2,3 SAVES

35 Spunar, Jan W 59:49 0 3,5,4 12

PENALTY SUMMARY



PRD PLAYER TEAM MIN:OFFENSE TIME

1st Kernan, Jack UND 2:TRIPPING 9:59 PP

1st Deputy, David MIA 2:TRIPPING 14:44 PP

PRD PLAYER TEAM MIN:OFFENSE TIME

2nd Croal, Cody UND 2:CROSS CHECKING 11:16 PP

2nd Delic, Kocha MIA 2:TRIPPING 12:37 PP

3rd Aucoin, Kyle MIA 2:HOOKING 13:53 PP

Win - Spunar, Jan (1)

Loss - Drobac, Matteo (1)



Miami (OH) at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game Box Score (Final)
Miami OH vs North Dakota (02/13/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

FACEOFF SUMMARY

Miami OH - Faceoffs

## PLAYER W L

11 Stupka, Justin 0 1

13 Delic, Kocha 2 1

14 Smith, Ryan 3 1

17 Helgeson, Maximilion 1 10

18 Morozov, Ilia 8 9

21 Walker, Bradley 0 1

26 Mesenburg, Blake 2 2

68 Hay, Ethan 9 10

Totals 25 35

North Dakota - Faceoffs

## PLAYER W L

8 Josephson, Ollie 5 4

9 Zellers, Will 0 1

15 Kernan, Jack 1 2

17 Reschny, Cole 11 6

20 Littler, Cade 3 5

21 Strinden, Ben 1 0

29 Rickwood, Ellis 14 7

Totals 35 25

GOALIE CHANGES

TM PRD TIME GOALTENDER

MIA 1 20:00 45 Drobac, Matteo

UND 1 20:00 35 Spunar, Jan

UND 2 12:26 TM EMPTY NET

UND 2 12:37 35 Spunar, Jan

MIA 3 18:50 TM EMPTY NET



Miami (OH) at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 1 Play-By-Play
Miami OH vs North Dakota (02/13/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[20:00] #45 M.Drobac at goalie for Miami OH.

[20:00] #35 J.Spunar at goalie for North Dakota.

[00:00] Start of 1st period.

[20:00] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[19:44] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[19:20] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net WIDE.

[19:04] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from the right side BLOCKED by #68 E.Hay.

[18:33] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #20 D.Deputy.

[17:42] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:09] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[16:25] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[15:39] Shot by Miami OH #21 B.Walker from the left side BLOCKED by #29 E.Rickwood.

[15:38] Shot by Miami OH #73 M.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:32] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[15:09] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:02] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from the left side WIDE.

[14:55] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from the right side BLOCKED by #6 M.Quinn.

[14:06] Shot by North Dakota #16 A.Strathmann from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[14:01] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal WIDE.

[13:24] Shot by North Dakota #14 T.Young from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[13:11] Faceoff (Icing): #26 B.Mesenburg vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[12:30] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #23 B.Morrison.

[11:48] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:04] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:59] Faceoff (Icing): #68 E.Hay vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.

[10:49] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[10:45] Timeout Media.

[10:45] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.

[10:15] Shot by Miami OH #9 K.Aucoin from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[10:08] Shot by Miami OH #9 K.Aucoin from the left side WIDE.

[10:01] Penalty on UND #15 J.Kernan; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.

[10:01] Start power play for MIA.

[10:01] Faceoff: #17 M.Helgeson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[9:53] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:11] Shot by Miami OH #91 M.Giampa from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:11] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #14 R.Smith vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[8:44] Shot by Miami OH #33 C.Nassen from behind the net WIDE, off pipe.

[8:01] Penalty complete for UND #15 J.Kernan.

[8:01] End power play for MIA.

[7:31] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #17 M.Helgeson vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.

[7:18] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:29] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:29] Timeout Media.

[6:29] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[6:11] Shot by Miami OH #14 R.Smith from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:11] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #21 B.Walker vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[5:24] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:23] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from in front of the goal WIDE.

[5:23] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #13 K.Delic vs #15 J.Kernan; won by UND.

[5:16] Penalty on MIA #20 D.Deputy; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.

[5:16] Start power play for UND.

[5:16] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[4:10] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from behind the net WIDE.



[3:58] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[3:58] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[3:53] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net BLOCKED by #73 M.Phelan.

[3:52] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[3:52] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[3:16] Penalty complete for MIA #20 D.Deputy.

[3:16] End power play for UND.

[3:09] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from in front of the goal WIDE.

[1:51] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[1:24] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #20 C.Littler; won by MIA.

[0:54] Shot by North Dakota #20 C.Littler from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[0:52] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #11 J.Stupka vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[0:12] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:00] End of period.



Miami (OH) at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 2 Play-By-Play
Miami OH vs North Dakota (02/13/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[00:00] Start of 2nd period.

[20:00] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[19:42] Shot by Miami OH #9 K.Aucoin from behind the net WIDE.

[19:29] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[19:24] Shot by North Dakota #7 M.Swanson from in front of the goal WIDE.

[19:24] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #21 B.Strinden; won by UND.

[19:21] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[19:21] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[18:47] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from the right side WIDE.

[18:44] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #8 O.Josephson; won by MIA.

[18:20] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[18:05] Shot by Miami OH #14 R.Smith from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:26] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[16:49] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from behind the net BLOCKED by #73 M.Phelan.

[15:59] Faceoff (Icing): #18 I.Morozov vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[15:21] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from the left side BLOCKED by #18 K.Verhoeff.

[15:14] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from behind the net WIDE.

[15:11] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #15 J.Kernan; won by MIA.

[14:58] Shot by Miami OH #21 B.Walker from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #25 A.Wiebe.

[14:33] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #20 C.Littler; won by MIA.

[12:43] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:08] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[12:05] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal WIDE.

[12:01] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from the right side BLOCKED by #43 R.Thompson.

[11:45] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from in front of the goal WIDE.

[11:45] Timeout Media.

[11:45] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[11:27] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.

[11:11] Shot by Miami OH #73 M.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #19 C.Croal.

[10:45] Shot by Miami OH #26 B.Mesenburg from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #8 O.Josephson.

[10:36] Shot by Miami OH #73 M.Phelan from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:24] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from the neutral zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[10:24] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #20 C.Littler; won by MIA.

[10:03] GOAL scored by North Dakota #14 T.Young, Assist by #16 A.Strathmann and #27 A.Menghini; On ice for MIA: M.Drobac; N.Donato; R.Thompson; B.Morrison;

R.Smith; I.Morozov. On ice for UND: T.Young; B.Zmolek; A.Strathmann; A.Menghini; C.Littler. (Time of the goal 9:57)

[10:03] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[9:18] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #13 K.Delic vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[9:06] Faceoff (Icing): #17 M.Helgeson vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[9:01] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #20 D.Deputy.

[8:56] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:56] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #8 O.Josephson; won by MIA.

[8:44] Shot by North Dakota #15 J.Kernan from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:44] Penalty on UND #19 C.Croal; 2 minute Minor for Cross Checking.

[8:44] Start power play for MIA.

[8:44] Faceoff: #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[8:32] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[8:32] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[8:01] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:38] Delayed penalty on Miami OH

[7:34] EMPTY NET at goalie for North Dakota, replacing #35 J.Spunar.

[7:25] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[7:23] Penalty on MIA #13 K.Delic; 2 minute Minor for Tripping.

[7:23] #35 J.Spunar at goalie for North Dakota.



[7:23] Start power play for UND.

[7:23] Faceoff: #14 R.Smith vs #8 O.Josephson; won by MIA.

[6:44] Penalty complete for UND #19 C.Croal.

[6:44] End power play for MIA.

[6:42] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from the left side WIDE.

[6:37] Shot by Miami OH #21 B.Walker from in front of the goal WIDE.

[6:19] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:19] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[5:53] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from the left side WIDE.

[5:47] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #43 R.Thompson.

[5:33] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from the right side BLOCKED by #68 E.Hay.

[5:23] Penalty complete for MIA #13 K.Delic.

[5:23] End power play for UND.

[5:19] Shot by North Dakota #18 K.Verhoeff from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:19] Timeout Media.

[5:19] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #9 W.Zellers; won by MIA.

[4:21] Shot by Miami OH #21 B.Walker from the left side BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.

[4:12] Shot by Miami OH #6 M.Quinn from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[4:10] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[4:10] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #20 C.Littler; won by MIA.

[3:41] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from behind the net BLOCKED by #21 B.Walker.

[3:08] Shot by Miami OH #23 B.Morrison from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:57] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from the left side BLOCKED by #3 N.Donato.

[2:32] Shot by Miami OH #9 K.Aucoin from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[2:27] Shot by Miami OH #9 K.Aucoin from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[2:27] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #17 M.Helgeson vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[2:09] Shot by Miami OH #17 M.Helgeson from the right side WIDE.

[1:48] Shot by North Dakota #13 S.Laurila from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[0:52] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #68 E.Hay vs #20 C.Littler; won by MIA.

[0:35] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:34] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.

[0:15] Shot by Miami OH #21 B.Walker from the neutral zone BLOCKED by #4 J.Livanavage.

[0:10] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:00] End of period.



Miami (OH) at North Dakota
Official Hockey Game - Period 3 Play-By-Play
Miami OH vs North Dakota (02/13/2026 at Grand Forks, North Dakota)

[00:00] Start of 3rd period.

[20:00] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[19:36] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[19:13] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[19:13] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[19:06] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #18 I.Morozov vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[18:47] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from the left side BLOCKED by #18 K.Verhoeff.

[18:15] Faceoff (Icing): #26 B.Mesenburg vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[18:03] Shot by Miami OH #17 M.Helgeson from behind the net WIDE.

[17:44] Faceoff (Icing): #26 B.Mesenburg vs #8 O.Josephson; won by MIA.

[17:11] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:10] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[17:09] Shot by North Dakota #19 C.Croal from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #17 M.Helgeson.

[15:54] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:54] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #13 K.Delic vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by MIA.

[15:46] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[15:40] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #26 B.Mesenburg vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[14:55] Shot by North Dakota #4 J.Livanavage from the neutral zone WIDE.

[14:44] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:26] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from behind the net MISSED, save by TEAM.

[14:10] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #18 I.Morozov vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.

[13:57] Shot by North Dakota #8 O.Josephson from in front of the goal BLOCKED by #43 R.Thompson.

[13:41] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[13:34] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side BLOCKED by #18 I.Morozov.

[13:34] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #68 E.Hay vs #20 C.Littler; won by UND.

[12:24] Timeout Media.

[12:24] Faceoff in neutral zone (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[12:11] Shot by Miami OH #20 D.Deputy from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[11:57] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[11:40] Shot by Miami OH #73 M.Phelan from the right side BLOCKED by #25 A.Wiebe.

[11:26] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #14 R.Smith vs #15 J.Kernan; won by MIA.

[10:30] Shot by North Dakota #2 B.Zmolek from the right side WIDE.

[10:00] Shot by North Dakota #27 A.Menghini from in front of the goal WIDE.

[9:56] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:47] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[9:47] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[9:17] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #14 R.Smith vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[8:55] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #68 E.Hay vs #17 C.Reschny; won by MIA.

[8:31] Shot by North Dakota #6 E.Emery from the right side WIDE.

[8:11] Faceoff in neutral zone (OffSide): #18 I.Morozov vs #8 O.Josephson; won by UND.

[7:14] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from the left side WIDE.

[6:09] Shot by North Dakota #9 W.Zellers from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[6:07] Penalty on MIA #9 K.Aucoin; 2 minute Minor for Hooking.

[6:07] Start power play for UND.

[6:07] Timeout Media.

[6:07] Faceoff: #68 E.Hay vs #17 C.Reschny; won by UND.

[5:20] Shot by North Dakota #25 A.Wiebe from rear center of the attack zone WIDE.

[5:20] Shot by North Dakota #17 C.Reschny from in front of the goal MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:20] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[5:08] Shot by North Dakota #26 D.James from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[5:05] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[4:56] Shot by North Dakota #29 E.Rickwood from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #18 I.Morozov.

[4:40] Shot by North Dakota #21 B.Strinden from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.



[4:07] End power play for UND.

[4:07] Penalty complete for MIA #9 K.Aucoin.

[1:10] EMPTY NET at goalie for Miami OH, replacing #45 M.Drobac.

[1:07] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from rear center of the attack zone MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:55] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from in front of the goal WIDE.

[0:54] Shot by Miami OH #68 E.Hay from the left side MISSED, save by TEAM.

[0:46] Timeout Miami OH.

[0:46] Faceoff (Stoppage of play): #18 I.Morozov vs #29 E.Rickwood; won by UND.

[0:08] Shot by Miami OH #13 K.Delic from the right side BLOCKED by #4 J.Livanavage.

[0:02] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.

[0:00] Shot by Miami OH #2 S.McEwen from rear center of the attack zone BLOCKED by #2 B.Zmolek.

[0:00] End of period.


